900247153 02/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC CORPORATION		02/14/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1735 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3770702	AQUAMEND	
Registration Number:	3490387	GREENGREENS	
Registration Number:	3351925	EHC	
Registration Number:	2103684	DARAMEND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.569.5347

Email: williams-k@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria, Esquire
Address Line 1: 130 N. 18th Street
Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FMC ADVENTUS (FMC CORP)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0235 115 00 377

900247153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date:	02/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=FMC Corporation to FMC Adventus Environment Solutions Assignment#page1.tif source=FMC Corporation to FMC Adventus Environment Solutions Assignment#page2.tif source=FMC Corporation to FMC Adventus Environment Solutions Assignment#page3.tif source=FMC Corporation to FMC Adventus Environment Solutions Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment is made this <u>14th</u> day of February, 2013, taking effect on the 31st day of December, 2012, between FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNOR"), and FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Name: Title:

PASOUTER SECRETARY

FMC_CORPORATION

FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC, by FMC CORPORATION,

its sole member

Dated: 2/15/13

By:

MARCIA D. PINTZÚR Name:

Title:

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

State of PENNSYLVANIA)	ss:
County of PHILADELPHIA.)	ss.

On this 44 day of February, 2013, before me appeared Richard P. Pasquier, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of FMC Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 29, 2016

NOTARIAL SEAL
JANET AFFLICK, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires January 29, 2016

State of Pennbylvan 17)	
)	ss:
County of <u>PItILADELPHIA</u>)	

On this 15th day of February, 2013, before me appeared Marcia D. Pintzuk, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC.

My Commission Expires: January 29, 2016 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires, Jenuary 20, 2014

APPENDIX A

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
AQUAMEND	USA	3770702	4/6/2010
DARAMEND	USA	2103684	10/7/1997
ЕНС	USA	3351925	12/11/2007
GREENGREENS	USA	3490387	8/19/2008
ADVENTUS	Australia	1191020	8/3/2007
DARAMEND	Australia	1241590	5/21/2008
ЕНС	Australia	977357	11/6/2003
ADVENTUS	Community Trademark	007067028	12/10/2009
EHC	Community Trademark	003532538	10/31/2005
AQUAMEND	Canada	497643	7/23/1998
DARAMEND	Canada	428400	6/3/1994
ЕНС	Canada	663181	4/24/2006
TERRAMEND	Canada	685737	4/11/2007
TERRAMEND	Canada	685737	4/11/2007

 $900200.00001/12280107 \mathbf{v.1}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 02/15/2013